Version
01.00
October
 2006
Protocol Test Platform ¸CRTU
Family of protocol testers for 2G/3G mobile radio standards
P
ro

 Protocol Test Platform ¸CRTU 15
Ordering information
¸CRTU-G
Designation Type Order No.
Universal GSM Protocol Tester ¸CRTU-G 1140.0009.02
Protocol Tester for GSM and WCDMA ¸CRTU-GW 1140.0709K02
Multicell Expansion Unit for GSM and WCDMA ¸CRTU-MS 1140.2401K02
Dual-Channel IQ/IF Interface Card for ¸CRTU-G ¸CRTU-B7 1139.0009.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-G to ¸CRTU-GW ¸CRTU-U01 1140.1105.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-S to ¸CRTU-G ¸CRTU-U03 1140.0209.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-G Hard Disk to 80 Gbyte ¸CRTU-U05 1139.1105.03
Upgrade of PC Module to 933 MHz/512 Mbyte ¸CRTU-U06 1139.1940.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-S to ¸CRTU-MS ¸CRTU-U10 1139.2401.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-MS to ¸CRTU-GW ¸CRTU-U12 1139.3208.02
Software options for the ¸CRTU-G/S
Additional operating software for: GSM850, LCS (Location-based-Services) including A-GPS, AMR, higher multislot classes (>14), application enabler test, A5/3 and
GEA3 ciphering
Test cases in accordance with GCF/PTCRB/OMA for all sections of the test specifications: circuit-switched, additional services, SIM applications, (E)GPRS, AMR,
LCS, DTM
Equipment supplied with the ¸CRTU-G:
Radio unit, GSM signaling board, MAC/speech board, test SIM phase 2+ (GSM900/1800), test SIM phase 2+ (GSM850/1900), operating software,
hardlock, all required RF, control and Ethernet cables
¸CRTU-W
Designation Type Order No.
WCDMA Protocol Tester ¸CRTU-W 1140.0509.02
Protocol Tester for GSM and WCDMA ¸CRTU-GW 1140.0709K02
Multicell Expansion Unit for GSM and WCDMA ¸CRTU-MS 1140.2401K02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-G to ¸CRTU-GW ¸CRTU-U04 1140.0309.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-M to ¸CRTU-W ¸CRTU-U07 1139.2102.02
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-M to ¸CRTU-MS ¸CRTU-U11 1139.3108.03
Upgrade of ¸CRTU-MS to ¸CRTU-GW ¸CRTU-U12 1139.3208.02
PPC Upgrade for Higher Data Rates (HSPA) ¸CRTU-U13 1139.3008.02
Equipment supplied with the ¸CRTU-W
Radio unit (with ¸CRTU-B7), protocol unit, test SIM phase 2+, operating software, hardlock, all required RF, control and Ethernet cables
Recommended extras
Designation Type Order No.
Antenna Coupler for Mobile Phones ¸CMU-Z10 1150.0801.02
RF Shielding Cover for ¸CMU-Z10 ¸CMU-Z11 1150.1008.02
19" Rack Adapter (for Radio Unit) ¸ZZA-411 1096.3283.00
19" Rack Adapter (for Protocol Unit) ¸ZZA-511 1096.3290.00
USB Optical Mouse ¸PSL-Z10 1157.7060.03
USB Keyboard ¸PSL-Z2 1157.6870.04
17" TFT Monitor ¸PMC3 1082.6004.10
USB DVD-RW Drive ¸PSP-B6 1134.8201.22
Application enabler test
MMS Test Operating Software with Server Function ¸CRTU-AA01 1166.0958.02
PoC Test Software with Server Function ¸CRTU-AA02 1204.1200.02
Data Application Test Environment ¸CRTU-AP01 1204.0003.02
MMS Test Cases (in accordance with OMA) ¸CRTU-AC01 1166.0906.02
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954 QM